1,693,659 0.00% - - -

1-180 days past due 2,155,814 0.17% - 0.39% 11,238 90,842 102,080

181- 365 days past
due

2,519,450 1.52% -
80.76%

392,522 823,711 1,216,233

More than 1 year
past due

3,494,391 100% 791,222 2,703,169 3,494,391

Total 9,863,314 1,194,982 3,617,722 4,812,704

d. Other financial assets

The management believes that the Company is not significantly exposed to credit risk on its other current assets as
the employee loans are secured against end of service balance and the remaining balance is not significant.

32.2. Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair values or future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes
in market variables such as special commission rates and foreign exchange rates.

(i) Interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments are as follow:

(ii)Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased /
(decreased) profit or loss for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.

2020 2019

Fixed rate instruments

Borrowings 115,333,633 171,037,629

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings 372,252,832 253,648,572

   100 bp 100 bp

Increase Decrease

31-Dec-20

Variable rate instruments -3,722,528 3,722,528

31-Dec-19

Variable rate instruments -2,536,428 2,536,428

Leejam Sports Company | 175Leejam Sports Company174  |

Annual Report 2020 Annual Report 2020
Independent Auditor’s Report

Statement of Financial Position

Statement of Income

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Statement of Changes in Equity

Statement of Cash Flows

Notes to The Financial Statements

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

32.3. Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with
financial instruments. Liquidity risk may result from the inability to sell a financial asset quickly at an amount close to its